solicitors for the Purchaser (hereinafter referred to as “the Purchaser’s Solicitors”). 

2.0 PAYMENT OF PURCHASE PRICE AND COMPLETION PERIOD 

2.1  The Purchase Price shall be paid by the Purchaser at the time and in the manner as follows:- 

(a) a sum of Ringgit Malaysia One Million Eight Hundred Ninety Thousand and Five Hundred (RM1,890,500.00) 

Only (hereinafter referred to as “the Deposit”) shall be paid by the Purchaser in the manner stated in Clause 
2.2 herein upon execution of this Agreement and shall form part payment towards the Purchase Price; and 

(b) the balance sum of Ringgit Malaysia Seventeen Million Fourteen Thousand and Five Hundred 

(RM17,014,500.00) Only (hereinafter referred to as “the Balance Purchase Price”) shall be paid by the 
Purchaser to the Vendor by depositing the same with the Vendor’s Solicitors, as stakeholders, within 
THREE (3) MONTHS from the Unconditional Date (as defined in Clause 5.4) (hereinafter referred to as “the

[...]

calculated on a daily basis from the expiry of the Completion Period until full payment of the Balance 
Purchase Price. 

2.2 The Parties hereby authorise the Purchaser’s Solicitors to retain a sum equivalent to three per centum (3%) 

of the Purchase Price amounting to Ringgit Malaysia Five Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand One Hundred 
and Fifty (RM567,150.00) Only (hereinafter referred to as “the RPGT Retention Sum”) from the Deposit for 
payment of the real property gains tax in accordance with the Real Property Gains Tax Act, 1976 (hereinafter 
referred to as “the RPGT Act”). The balance sum of Ringgit Malaysia One Million Three Hundred Twenty 
Three Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty (RM1,323,350.00) Only shall be paid to the Vendor’s Solicitors 
as stakeholders to hold and release the same to the Vendor upon the Unconditional Date. 

5.0 CONDITION PRECEDENT 

5.1 The Parties hereby agree that this Agreement shall be conditional upon the following:-